Wisconsin law.
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CHAPTER II 
Publisha _March 22. 

An Act to provide for more fully carrying into effect the General Banking 
Law of this State. 

The people of the Stoic of Wiscomita, repreeented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact aa follows: 

Beek een114-  SECIION 1. The bank comptroller is hereby authorized roller to ap- 
point assistant to appoint one assistant register, who shall be accountable 
register. 	to and perform such duties as may be assigned him by the 

bank comptroller, and shall receive an annual salary of 
six hundred dollars, to be paid by the state treasurer 
quarterly, commencing on the first day of January last. 

Oleek  Sao. 2. The state treasurer is hereby authorized to ap-
point one clerk, who shall perform such duties in the bank 
department as may be assigned by the state treasurer.— 
He shall receive an annual salary of six hundred dollars, 
to be paid out of the btate treasury quarterly, commencing 
on the first day of January last. 

Agent 	SEO. 8. The agent of the bank department in the city of 
New York, shall receive an annual salary of five hundred 
dollars, to commence on the first day of January, 1856, 
and to be paid by the state treasurer, on the certificate of 
the bank comptroller. The salary of the bank register is 
hereby increased to the sum of twelve hundred dollars. 

Appropriation. Sm. 4. A sum sufficient to provide for the payment of 
• the foregoing appropriations is hereby annually appopria-
ted, to be paid out of any money in the state treasury not 
otherwise appropriated. 

Sm. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage. 

Approved March 18, 1856. 


